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(MATERIAL MUST NOT BE REMOVED FROM OR ADDED TO THIS FILE) _

F EDERAL BUREAU

INVESTIGATION

- ALUNFORMATIGN com'AmED
HEREMN IS UNCLASSIFIED ..

Bureau File Number- i DATE BY

ENTIRE FILE REVIEWED DO NOT DESTROY

FORHISTORICAL . | '

DECLASSIFICATION 7

See also Nos.

sHaw-waiken 18-28260 . .
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SAC (88-9u49) (C) 5/3/68
(44-760) (P)

SA JACK H. PORTER

MURKIN

The Bureau has designated Memphis as 00 in this
entire matter.

It is recommended that KC 88-9449 be closed. This
file has been thoroughly reviewed, all data incorporated
into the Murkin file (44-760), and all leads are being
worked out of that case.

JHP:mfd

(2)

1 - 88-9449
71 - 44-760

i X AR YA

SEARCHED. 'N;%/
2 D
A )R8
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LS S—— OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

::s,.\: ;ishzd :%Tlgga) 101-11.6
:JJNYTED STATES GC EKNMENT "’
- Memorandum o
TO . SAC l(8.0—742) ' DATE: S5/4/67

rroM @ SA JACK H. PORTER

SUBJECT: i JAMES EARL RAY > aka
UFAP - POSSIBLE ESCAPE

MSHP Bulletin 4/28/67

ATEM feh 7 //
WANTED FOR POSSIBLE ESCAPE;
1' v - Q;:A-?/-A-D.' o 4 ; i 7
ﬂAY, Jameé Harl, alias James McBride;/Jéﬁes Walton; W.-/Ce. 15 9 U 010 13
S 4 Hexrron, . @m§§mE:£B%¥§?Ja@ésmBaY; M 4 w I0I 15
\‘I.i_m..,.,Bgy;A...Jame\s,Q‘Conner}" FBI-
3064434, State Penitentiary,
Jefferson City, Mo. #OOL16,
State Highway/ Patrol, Macon, Mo.
#B-3376, Department of Police,
: - St. Louis, Mo. #310T1, Sheriff's
A Office, Kansas City, Mo. #2963T7.

SRR

Vi

&=

— "+ White - male - 32(60) - 5-11 -
163 - blue eyes - black hair. '
Home: St. Louis, Mo. Left thumb

Ray was received at the Missourl State Penitentiary on
Merch 17, 1960 to serve a 20 year sentence for robbery lst
& operating a motor vehicle without permission of owner.

i : ;

If

| Notify: Warden, Missouri State Penitentiary, Jefferson City, Missouri and Missouri j
State Highway Patrol, Jefferson City, Missouri.

On 5/17/67, HARRY LAUF, Records Officer, MSP, Jefferson.City, Mo.,
advised IC WILLIAM C. McDONALD that at this time there 1s not ,

o I e e =St

definite evidence available to establish oy P ===
that subject has actually escaped from MSh=b== A S — -

He stated when such evidence is obtainedswwﬂﬁ“J;/' 2o
he would direct a letter to the USA, SERIALLL - 7(;5@;%% ; S
KCMO, requesting assistance in locating (g et it -\1
subject. , MAY 41957

- Foi— HARNSAS CitY { o

';§§E:1:iF§K3€;)fé}z?{fu;:/C%}/if
?$}}</ I Lj?e/ ﬁ/,‘77-’//

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regitlarly on the Payroll SavingsPlan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ~

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537

The following FBI record, NUMBER 306 443 A

8ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTLGA'}"

AV 23 !907 4 4

é ‘ i Dtrector

s is furr_ushed FOR OFF ICIAL USE ONLY.

municate with agency confributing those fingerprints.

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprint ts in FBI files but are ll.ned erly as invest-
gative leads as being pessibly identical with subject of this record.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

U. € GOYERNNINT PRINTING OFFICE: 1§43 O—¢€3T7-08¢

? cgm‘g‘ég;’;ﬁﬁrg# NAME AND NUMBER A oo R CHARGE . DISPOSITION
SO Los Angeles . |James Earl Ray 5'10-11-42J susp burg

f Calif - _ #B-119908 z .

i - - . . .

" K i - - .'..», ‘ )
'PD ILos An;eles James garl Ray | 10-11-44 ?gSD %59PC _ g ?;: gzler;nf
3 f : 64 ;o urg ) ; 8
ECa ! gﬁ}Bg N lét 90 ds Co Ji

: , . v by - =0 146 1230-49
30 Cedar Rapids,/ “James E. Ray: | :4-18-50} vag - o Cs5129438
“Iowa #5937 . S : '
3l ¥ ’ I ‘ . |
PD Alton 111 ames Earl Ray ‘7;23-51 no oper ile - rp rel to pay lats
: : i £T514 E St Lic - no City|
o _ el A i Lic
PD Chgo 111 -1 Jemes Ray F5-6-52  [i Roob (Gun) GJ $30C0
B . . {1030696 a ; :
'(:ook Co J1 Chgo Ja.mes Raj 7&13113< , | 5-9-52 " Rob. | 6=13=52 sant t9
- Il o qien pent'y le2 yrs
7 gp Jaliet T11 1James E. Ray 1 6-13-52|{Rob ‘
. _— g #32419 e 4 - : )
'SP Pontiac Il | ; Jemes E. Ray |l 7-7-52 || Rob | 123 yrs 3-1245
; ' #19121 in trany . .| disch
A e v y from ' ‘ :
Jdoliet
S0 Edwardsville James Earl Ray 8230-54 | B &L
111 #2640 . o
PD ;{émzbal Mo James R, »Rdy ,'3-23-55 Inv B & & Post
- #40714 .‘ |: Office
St Huy Pat ames Earl Ray 3-23-55| cashing stolen Frel to Postal .
Macon Mo /B~ 3J76 1. . postal money nspector Kans
L ! ‘orders - ity Mo 3-24<55
USM Kansas City '] - James Earl Ray 3=28=55 | forg US Postal lsent to 15 mes
Mo o #12018 | Monpy Order Eustody AG
. Co ¢ . =
. : ¢ -, !
SO Kans Clty Mo Jgg‘é;?}:er, R,y 3-28—55_wora-ayf( J 9-31;25 3 v «‘
; ¢ b <f ‘%“/ A TSt BEXED =.a ]
L el B4 SERIALIZED ... /..mm/“ :.,:...4,
- . _»JUNG UG
Information shown on this Ide*‘xbfxcatxon Record represents ddtia 1_‘1;:‘*.1:?":\*?3*?‘ »gxngerprint
-contributors. Where final dispesition is not shown or further expsuzv'cmn~e£ach._..gg;j‘4__deaxr$:l. com-




PR ",—-'-‘r* 3 T prn e L

FINGERPRINTS RECEIVED CHAR.GE © - PisPosiTioN
Army James Earl Ra 2-19-46
' #16 163 129 Rast " ~. -
_ gt Louts i S )
us P'.‘;' 3 Ea 1 e I PO Laws for . A
en ames Earl Ray ([7-7~ ge ; ‘9 mo
Leavenworth Kans #’{2498—1, 1-55 Woney orders |3 U(I)‘f 9 nos
N ' ‘. - . _l- ;g "011
e %
=, ‘F'-"" “eond rol
§° onehy of PG
: _lforg PO; Q ;
- B ,):l {é);5 |
PD St Louis Mo James Earl 10-16-,54 susp rob steal
K Ray & FOA
. #51071 }
SPon Jeff‘e 'son City Janes Farl Ray 3~17-60 | | TC oper mty vel PO yrs (20,7 5
Evlo s , < #001116 : : |w/o permission pone
) - 1 ef ovner rob : .
| 1st B/M DDW
- R N - chgs;
St Hospital Noi" James Earl Ray 9-8-56

UNITED STA”ES DEPARTMENT OX
_ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG.

.2.

US'“IuE
N

WASHINGTON, .D.C. 20537

 The following FBI record, NUMBER 3@5 443 A

Q‘ l i i Dlrector

y is furmshed FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

MA‘( 29 1857 44{

" CONTRIBUTOR OF

" NAME AND NUMBER

ARRESTED OR

, Fulton Mo

#37 0145 c-5"

_ patient E -

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data .furnished I'BI by fingerprint

contributors.

municate with agency contributing those fingerprints.
Notations indicated by * cre NOT based on f1ngemnnfs in FBI files but are listed only as investi-

gative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this recoxd.

Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of chaz’*e is desired, com-

Y. 5. .COYIRNNINT PRINTING OFFICEL : (943 O—407-051

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



\ 1 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENWNT OF JUSTICE ~-- -
. A . TEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT N
/ ‘ WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537 | MAY 29 180! 4 4 {

e T ’ ' . ﬂ i i Darector

/
3 The following FBI record, NUMBER 306 443 ‘A" , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

CONTRIBUTOR OF . ' ARRESTED OR .
. NAME AND NUMBER RECEIVED CHARGE ) DISPOSITION .

FINGERPRINTS

WANTED: James Earl Ray for escape 4-23-67 (oper M/V w/o
perm of owner; robb 1lst deg. b/m of a D & DfV) (will
extradite) Not:.fy Warden SPen Jefferson City Mo inf rec
5-10-67 - Lo A : : : ,

'1 -
o

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint
contributors. Where final disposition is not shown or further expluno.hon of charge is desired, com- -

raunicate with agency contributing those fingerprints.
Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but ars listed orly as investi-

guhve leads as being possibly 1dent1ca1 with subject of this record. U.S. SOYRANMINT PRINTING OFFICK : 1363 9— 887031

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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9-18 (Rev.9-9-66)
OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
MAY 1942 EDITION

G3A GEN, REG. NO. 27

5010-108

o UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC, Kamsas City

‘/FROM . : Director, FBI

JAMES EARL RAY
SUBJECT: XEAR

DATE:

UFAC - UNAUTHORIZED USE OF
AUTOMOBILE, - ARMED ROBBERY

The attached Identification Record, bearing FBI #

s |
‘.

6-5-67 -

306

443 A

indicates that the subject is wanted for a local violation which may come within the Unlawful
Flight Statute. This matter should be handled as outlined in Section 49 (AO) of the Manual of

Instructions.

If prosecution under the Unlawful Flight Statute is authorized 'by the Uhited States
Attorney, a Fugitive Form Letter should be submitted immediately upon the issuance of arrest -

process.

In the event investigation is not instituted, you should note below under comments
the identity of the local or state official contacted by you and the reason why investigation to
locate subject is not being conducted. The original of this letter with a copy of the ldentifica-
tion Record should be placed in your files and the copy returned to the Bureau.

Enc. (2)

" COMMENTS BY SAC:

f\.{' b 4/" c‘ / L / g?

SE,WCHED

a7 .
rBl — KANSAS -CITY

AL mnExED__J,A_,\

‘ SEPIALII.ED,M“ - FILED

JE— -.4.__..__

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




. LEO M. BAKER, b. oO.

CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER

WARD G. KERN. ASSOCIATE WARDEN-CUSTC .

?
CARL “IHITE.l ASSOCIATE WARDEN-TREATMENT

Missouri -State Penitentiary -

HAROLD R. SWENSON, WARDEN ‘
JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65101

~June 8, 1967

Mr. E. Russell Millin

United States Attorney

Western District )

United States Court House Building
Kansas City, Mlesouri 384106

Re: James Earl Ray
M5P Reg. No. 00416
F.B.XI. No. 305 443 A

Dear Mr. Millin:

The indicated subject was missing, from inside the

walls of the main Penitentiary on April 23, 1967 and

since that date information has been discovered giving

us reasons to believe that he has escaped. We also

have reasens to believe Ray has fled the state, to ,
avoid prosecution, as all cfforts to locate him have
failed.

This inmate is described as a white male, age 39, OB
height 5'11", dark brown hair, blue

eyes, weight 163, medium complexion and medium build,

He was received here March 17, 1960, from the St. Louis

City Civcuit Court, to serve 20 years for Robbery First

‘Degree by means of a Dangerous & Deadly VWeapon (2 chgs.);
NI Operating a Motor Vehlcle without permission of the

Owner (20,7,5 Concurrent)

We should appreciate it if your office would cause a
Fecderal warrant to be issued against this individual, 1If
he is apprehended, outside of the state of Missouri, the
Deparitment of Corrections will ex;radlte him and pay the
expenses thereof.

Very truly yours,

FOR THE WARDEN

: ' /(/ ; -_..%/?75\"

// 'l_ o ‘ _
'{'{o Fe Lglf / ’fgfiﬁ,wg«,ﬁ%y, h‘f\! QZ .
ILdentification & Recowds e ’nr_@QA;L_

£¢: Local ¥l

T : v '> L Ty ;n,
al oy BRSOy
al 9K, AL 'a,j,ﬁ;»//

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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’°i FAdOD ] . AdOD ' ]A 00
ax ) : 'OHB’L. . . . oaa;] . . oi?x
K S - e
.WARD'KG. KERN, ASSOCIATE WARDEN-CUSTODY s

CARL WHITE, ASS0CIATE WARDEN-TREATMENT

RE A LEO M. BAKER, D, oO.
CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER

Missouri State Penitentiary = <= ¢ O 17 il
HAROLD R. SWENSON, WARDEN
JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65101

i S ) A . Junme 8, 1967

Mr, E. Russell Millin

g ‘ United States Attorney

: AR Western District :

i . United States Court House Building
: : - Kansas City, Missouri 64106

Re: James Earl Ray v L
MSP Reg. No. 00416 . ‘ ‘ . *
F.B.I. No. 306 443 A . ' R

; , : ~ Dear Mr. Millin:

i : .
't .

e

, -~ The indicated subject was missing, from inside the
i ' - i walls of the ma2in Penitentiary on April 23, 1967 and

: ] eince that date information has been discovered giving
"% us reasons to believe that he has escaped. We also
have reasons to believe Ray has fled the state, to
avold proscecution, as gll efforis to locate him have -
failed.

L , / This irmate 15 described as a white male, age 39, DOB
; ] height 5'11", dark brown hair, blue
] -~ . eyes, weight 163, medium complexion and medium build,

: \ He was received here March 17, 1960, from the St. Louis

City Circuit Court, to serve 20 years for Robbery First
Degree by means of a Dangerous & Deadly Weapen (2 chgs.);
Operating a Motor Vehicle without permission of the
Owner (20,7,5 Concurrent).

We should sppreciate it 1f your office would cause a

Federal warrant to be issued against this individusl., If

he 1s apprehended, outzcide of the state of Missouri, the
~ Department of Corrections will extradite him and pay the
. exzpenses thereof.

Very truly yours,

FOR THE WARDEN -~ - : (Ff &/¢0 -5 .

2 ;nguwgz/
5.—_- :

H. F. Lauf
Identificatiou & Recorda

"ée: Local FBI
al

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



June 19, 1967 |

é

Honorable Kael W, Dissly

- Speclal Agent in Charge

Fedaral Bureau of Investigation
707 U. S. Court House
Kansas City, Missouri 64106

Re: JAMES EARL, RAY - _
Unlawful Flight to Avold Confinement

Deay Me. Dissly:

I en enclosing & copy of & letter from Mr. H. F. Tauf,

. Missourld Sitate Penitentiary, Jefferson City, Missouri,

requesting Federal assistance in locating the above-named
subject. It would be appreciated if you would ecause an

“eppropriate complaint to be filed charging Mr, Ray with

wlavyiul flight to avoid confinement.
Sincerely yours,

P, RUSSELL MITLLTY
Unlted States Attorney

By

WILLIAM A, KTTCHEN
Assistant U. 8. Attorney

. WAK1ls

Enc.

¢e: Mr., H. P. Lauf .
Identification & Records
Missourd State Penitentiary .
Jefferson City, Missourli 65101

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC (88-9449) . | 6/23/67
SA TLOMAS il, WEAVER

JAMES EARL RAY
UPAC - ROBBERY -

00: KC
ReUSAlet to XC, 6/19/67.

on 6/23/67, ¥r, H, F. LAUF, Records Office, }MSP, advised SA TulMAS H.
WEAVER subject is identical with "Hide-out Guy", inuate who stayed hidden
within confines of MZP matter of a few days in the past and about whom
considerable speculation as to whether or not he had actually been able
to leave the prison on his latest escape existed, -

‘Mr., LAUF advised that to date the prison has received no coafirmatim
that the subject left the MSP., He said one theory was that he bad been
tunteling and was trapped in a cave-in; however, no tunnel has been
located, Ilie advised another theory is that he left the confines of the
- MSP in a box car, and the only evidence of a possible escape which could
have involved the subject was a "torn-up bread box" found in one truck
delivering bread from the main prison to the NSP Church Farm, #r, LAUF
stated he has received no inforua tion that anyone has seen the subject
outside the 5P,

In view of the above information, Supervisor #3 is requested to
advise whether or not complaint should be filed in this case,

2 - KC
TI% /thw

.t SEARUHED - INNEXED -
‘:amzf” o Lo

K& T 7

JUNZ 31967
Eﬂhnm%ﬁﬁﬁgﬁizw

v ‘(I.;'- n’

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



F FD-320 (Rev. 10-7-66)

In Reply, Please Refer to . . .

fl F“E\NO. (Ju)m‘/dﬁg

FBI CASE STATUS FORM

Date: 7/20)67

To : _F. RUSSELY, MYLLIMN, Xonsas Citey, Missouwed
Name and location of USA

From: _IZADT 91 DYCEIY _Vnugaog O3
N"“me of S’pecza“( Agent in Charge and Field Division Signature of Special Agent in Charge

You are hereby advised of action indicated below:

Re : _JAMTS TADI DAY M¥olp 320
Name : Sex Age

Unlawful Flight 1o Avoid Confinement-Robberv TFirst, Section 1073,

Violation : Title 128
"Complaint authorized on ___8/19 /A7 by AUSA WILLIAM A _KITCHEN
Date USA or AUSA
Bond recommended $5,000.09
Complaint filed by SA ROWRN_R_AVIRG on 7/20/87
Agent’s Name : Date
with - V. C. SHELAY ' and warrant 1ssued
U. S. Commissioner 7y — 7 prrya /- — S/

Facts on which complaint authorized and other pertinent information about case: 89 rched e

Sepjalizad ,wfﬁwrk%ZP

Varden HAROLD SYRNSON, Missouri o&amehpﬁa}ten cry,
directed letter to your office date@ 6/8/67 rQQUngblx'
choperation in beating RAY, who had "dlS“poea*ed ffom’;9g 50
walls of Jefferson City, Missouri. On 6/19/37 letter was
divected to this office by Mr. XITCHEW authorizing complaint.

However, investigation at the Missouri State Penitentiary
indicated there was some question wlether subject had actually
left the Penitentiary. He was not listed as an escapee Pyv the
Penitentiary until 7/10/67. Investigation reflects he was hidden
in a breadbox by a fellow inmate and placed in a trud, which truck
was routed to one of the farms of the Pemnitentiary. It is
apparent that RAY escaped between Jefferson City and the farums.

Warden SWENSON, gUﬂuOQUEﬁf to 7/10/67, contacted various o
associates of RAY and obtained 1ﬂrormq tion from them that he- J,'
intendad to escape and leave liissour In view of this e

infrmation, the above ccnplqvnu vao‘¢11ed

1 Addressee
(D Xansas City
RBA: tlw
(2) R

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-65 (Rev. 10-14-66)

. INSTRUCTIONS - reverse side. 4

Director, FBI (Att: Special Investigation Division)

- sac, Kansas City (OR1)
"JAMBS E.éﬂ’ RAY, aka - FUGITIVE
UFAD « RODBRIERY FIRST

7/30/6%

B Initial Submission

individual by FD-65 dated

[] Supplements data previously furnished re following

In order that a fugitive index card may be prepared and information entered in NCIC without delay, the following

information is furnished:

2025 RELEASE UNDER

kdexed __ w_}/ i
Bled 2 /o=
. —\(‘Ucz

E.O. 14176

Name and aliases (NAM) Armed and dan (MKE)
o e A gerous
AMES BARL RAY, aka James HeBride, — . ]
Jawmes Walton,. W. €. Bevrron [] Suicidal tendencies
a::z.e:s O'Conner, "Jim"
Sex (SEX) |Race — (RAC) |Birthplace (NAT) | Birthdate (DOB)
A 5 Quicy oy Alton, Illiinois '
Height (HGT) | weight (WCT) |Hair (HAl) | Eyes FBI# (FBI)
atiiw L83 Br Blee 48 443 A
Fingerprint classification NCIC Fingerprint classification (FPC)
15 9 U 0Io 13 , "
M & W OINT 19 . - : ~
Other identifying number (MNU) |Scars, marks and other identifying remarks (MIS)
¥SP 00416
Social Security number (S0C)
Operator’s license number (OLN) | State (OLS) | Year expires (OLY)
Offense charged. (OFF) Unlawlul ""1 ight to Avold Coniisement~Robbery Firat
3 £2 A
U. S. Code, Title and Section Titie 1“59 Section 1073 :
Warrant issued by ¥.5. Commissionar W, C . SHELEY on: 7/23/6? (DOY!)
| Date PBV or bond default case referred to office
Field office file # (OCA) [00: (MIS) | Bufile# (MIS)
88-0449 Kansas City
. /’
o LICENSE PLATE AMND VEHICLE INFORMATION
License plate.# (LIC) | State (LIS)| Years expires (LIY)] License plate type (L1
Vehicle identification # (YIN) [Year iVY R) | Make (VMA) / Model (VMO) | Style (VST) Color (VCO)
N . , /
X s o F
NCIC # (NIC) /\/) P {d// .(_/94 //\ /
o v , - ¢ . . Searched __ A
CENR R RN T EX AR ¥ e ——— e
: 1 aliza S
ﬁ/ &atlonal Crime Information Center} » (NCIC) ‘:’[’ 53 Seriali 'd f(‘ F” - X




Re: JAMES EARL RAY, aka, FUGITIVE
UFAC- QOBBERY FIRST

The «following 1s a summary prepared by FBI Identification
Dtvision of descriptiVQ data appearing in FBI #306 443 A: -

Race
Sex
Dates of B:.rth
Places of Birth

White
Mal

Decatur, Illinois; Quincy, Illinois"
Alton, Illinois

Height Approximately 5' 10" :
Weight - 174 pounds, Septamber, 1966
Complexion Ruddy :

~ Eyes -~ Bluet
Haiy Brovn
Build Mediun
Occupations Laborer; baker

Scars and Marks

Addresses

Small scar on center of forehead; scar in
palm of right hand _
Saint Louis, Missouri, March, 1960; 2015

 Park, Saint Louis, M:.ssouri Cctober, 19593
Quincy, Illinois, July, 1955, March, 1955,

April, 1950; Hotel Quincy, Quinecy, Illinois,
Harch, 19353 Victor Hotel, Quincy, Illinois,’
March, 1955, August, 1954; 1429 Chery, .
Hannibal, Missouri, Mawch, 1955; 853 West
Fullerton, Chicago, Illinois, May, 1952; .
805 Alby Street, Alton, Illinois, July, 1951

Finoerprint Classification

16 M 9 U 000 12 Ref 9

‘m

4 W I0I . 12

NCIC Fingerprint Classification

1613110012121T121117

X// /¢<,z/ o

j A PIIXED I
P L_ “‘_L__Jlé.l_t
‘ AU: SRR

|;

Foi— ;;g.a UT(«
T ! - ‘T(Tﬁ

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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D\

5307 ?’_‘"‘;’"

U'Nl.“ 5 AI‘A‘I’L TIENT
.DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICA®_ .

USTTCE

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537

The following FBI record,'NUMBER 306 443 A

ﬂ Z I Dxrectar

, is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

CONTRIBUTOR OF

NAME AND NUMBER

ARRESTED OR

CHARGE

DISPOSITION

FINGERPRINTS RECEIVED
SO Los Angeles Jomers Snprl Ray | 10-11-4 susp burg
Calif SH-1 1700
B Las SAne e ls Jf,z:“..es Tarl Ray | -1N-11-4 susp 45upC 8 mos Co J1:zp
Cailf F139548 (burg) 2 yrs Prb srv
B . lst 90 de Co JI
: 146 12-30-49
10 Codar ris J smas E. Ray - - 4-18-50| vag Cs129438
cOWA ' 450377
PD Alton 11X fﬁrcs Earl Ray '7«“3—51 no oper lic - rp| rel to pay latq
L V?Sl% St Lic -~ no City
. : : Lic
PD Cheso 111 Jumes Ray 5-6-52 i Robb (Gun) GJ $3000
;1 D70696
Cook Co J1 Chgo James Ray f1311,5|  5-9-52 |' Rob 6-13-52 seont to
111 ' . L pentty l=2 yrs
sp Jdnllet Il James F. Ray O 13-52Eobp
Ny ')l;i( ; - ‘
SP Pontiac Ill James E. Ray "7-7-52 || Rob le2 yrs 3=12-5¢
1)131 : in tran disch
. from -
, ' - Joliet
50 Edwardsville James Earl Ray | 8m30m54‘ B&L
Ill ff")'&O : -;’_ '
T5 Hannlbal Mo James E. Riy 3-23-55| Inv B & & fost
. #4OT71Y . Office -
St Hwy Pat ames Tarl Ray 3-23-55| cashing stolen” Fel to Postal
Macon Mo _#B 3575 : postal money  fnspector Kans
" orders City Mo 3=24-355
USM Kansas City James Earl Ray/3028ﬁ55 forg US Postal [gent to 15 mos
Mo : #12018- Monsy Order . custody.AG
* . . . [ [
t ) L
st Kans Clty Mo Janes’ Egrl Ra]. 3—28—55 lﬂOL‘o‘—GUVL 7-7:»55 Yoy &
) - p
#29637 fg - (/f)/mo P
< - l"E,,/\
TR
l f| xr\ + ,mﬁz

Information shown on this Idenhﬁcahon Record represents duté fu*z{z\hed FBB byyiingerprint

contributors.

Where final disp

municate with agency contnbutmg those fingerprints.

Notations indicated by *
cativa leads as beina nassibly idantical with an

hic varnavd

osition is not shown or further explanc]'hon of'charge’is deq’n—d Icom-

are NOT based on £1ngerpnnts in FBI files but are listed only éxs investi«
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Iy
L ~ e IDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGek IN
. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537 . _
LI ’ : Director.
2 |
The following FBI record, NUMBER - 306 443 A » is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.
Cgfggggg;&ig" NAME AND NUMBER ARF?EECSETSEDOR CHARGE . DVlSF‘OSl;TION
Army James Earl Ray 2-19-46
#16 163 129
UEPen orth James Farl Ray |7.7-55 |PO Laws Forge 3 yrs & 9 mos
- Leavenworth Kans |#72493-1, Money Orders 5-20-58 CR
' -13=-31-59 Max
4-5-58 Cond Re]
on .chg of PO
_ forg POMO
. PD _ James Earl: Ray . |[10-10-59 Susp Robbery ' G
St Louis Mo #81071 ' :
PD James Farl Ray 10-16-59 Sugg Rob Steal
St Louis Mo #81071 & FOA
SPen Janes Earl Ray 3-17-60 |TC oper-mtr veh |20 yrs (20,7,5
Jefferson City Mo|#00416 w/0 permission conc)
of owner Robb :
1st b/m DDW
(2 chgs) -
St Hosp No 1. James Earl Ray 9-8-66 |Patient

. VIR g
S ¥ L UNITFD STATES DEPARTMENT OF TUSYICE.

Fulton Mo

#37045 C-5

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by.fingerprint
Where final disposition

contributors.

is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, com-

municate with agency contributing thosa fingerprints.

' Notations indicated by *
. gative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record.

are NOT baséd on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investi-

U.S. COYIRNUEANT PRINTING OFFICT : 196) 0—3837-031
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] ~ UNITE™ STATES DEPARI.EHT OF “USTICR
. .OERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT.

A . . WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537

' : Ql) i i Director.

‘ 3: The fo.llowing FBI record, NUMBER 305 44’3 A , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

CONTRIBUTOR OF ’ ARRESTED OR HARGE DISPOSITION
FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER RECEIVED CHA

-

YVANTED: James Earl Ray for esbape 4-23-67 (oper M/V w/o
perm of owner; robb 1st deg. b/m of a D & DW) (will
extradite) Notify| Warden SPen Jefferson City Mo inf. rec
5-10-67 .

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint
contributors. Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, com-

municate with agency contributing those fingerorints. . .
Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investi-

gative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record. U5, GOVIRNMENT PRINTING OPFICE : 1903 O 087-031
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Y.l . UNITET STATES DEPARTMENT OF
P ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA
' WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537

- 1-Bu’ - o | | | | ﬂ %QQ%W )Jdbw
. . ) _ irector.

THe following FBI record, NUMBER 908 443 4 45 yrmished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. |

ARRESTED OR CHARGE -« DISPOSITION

CONTRIBUTOR OF . ) i
NAME AND NUMBER AL

FINGERPRINTS

WANTED BY BUREAU: James Eaxrl Ray, aka, James
M¢Bride, James Walyon, W.C. Herron, James O'Conner,
Jim, for UFAC-RohWbery First Fug Index #121426

‘IBu file #88-4173( 0.0, Kansas City inf rec [7-27-67
CAUTICN: ARMED & DANGEROUS . .

Aliasﬁ James Walton

THIS PAGE SHOULD [NOT BE DISSEMINATED OUTSIDE FBI

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint
contributors. Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, com-
rmunicate with agency contributing those fingerprints. -

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on f1ngerpr1n*s in FBI files but arz listed only as investi-
gative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this recozd. 0.5, COVERMHUENT PRINTING OFFICE ¢ 1563 Ome397~081
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1-374 (Rev. 10-7-66)
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

* MAY 1942 EDITION
G3A GEN. REG. NO. 27

e

SUBJECT:

fingerprint record.

e

vigorously.
[X] Signature available.

O

Enc. (7@ )

the United States, should, of course

[X] Photographs and negative transmitted herewith.
record. Endeavor to obtain and forward same to Identification

(] Washington Field Office

5010104

i . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

; TO sac. Kansas City (88-9449)
‘ ,
%-‘ROM Director, FBI  (88-41730)

JAMES EARL RAY, aka, FUGITIVE
UFAC-ROBBERY FIRST

[C] Signature not available.

[] Indianapolis Office

‘/‘

[] Conduct appropriate service search(es) and advise office of origin. .
[C] Obtain and forward to Identification Division copy of service prints if available,

DATE:  August 15, 1967

Enclosed is information extracted from subject’s identification record which may be of lead value.
It is essential that any discrepancies be resolved through investigation in order to set forth only the most
current description in future communications.

(] Enclosed is information extracted from the identification record of an individual who may or may
not be identical with subject. It is desired that you conduct appropriate investigation at an early date to
determine whether these individuals are identical. The results of this investigation should be promptly sub-
mitted to the Bureau by letter marked for the attention of the Special Investigative Division, and should be
included in the next investigative report from your office. In the event it is determined this individual is not )
identical with your subject, endeavor to promptly -develop additional data that will identify your subject with a

[T Enclosed are data supplementing that previously furnished your office.

A search of the name files of the Identification Division did not disclose a fingerprint record for
the above-named fugitive. Your office should endeavor to develop any additional data that will identify this
individual with a fingerprint record. A copy of fingerprints, if available from any source, would be of material
assistance. As complete a description as possible, together with any aliases that might have been used by
the subject also should be obtained when interviewing relatives, acquaintances, and employers of the fugitive.
Information concerning any enlistment in the Army, Navy, Air Force, Marine Corps, or Coast Guard Services of
» be procured concerning this individual. This matter should be pursued

No photograph available in identification
ivision.

(] San Antonio Office is requested to:

f- Sus

..}J

) ’;'AUL__J ks

S Eal

ey

-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FEDERA' BUREAU OF

) 2

_/

lN\bSTlGATldN

REPORTING OFFICE (o] FlCE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
EANSAB CITY / ﬁ«h«sf’;AS CITY S/g /87 8/23/67 « B/18/67
TITLE OF CASE CHAHGED Y REPORT MADE BY : TYPED BY
JAMES PARL [AY, ROWEN B, AYERS : EXV

aka o

:d"ﬁi}s Ak.kj’
o Hovron,
‘l J-\l- ’Q&‘Q‘
Meide xd
”'Lanmﬁr,
James Walten,
. Jdomen Wslvon

v i A

CHARACTER OF CASE

UFAC - ROTDERY PIRST

Jﬂm@aﬁ

i St et ) e T

*Jin" é:g;&ii?s;

Toé title of thig report is being narked changed to add
alissos of JAMES VALYCON aud BARL JAMES as indicated om BAY's
jdentification lecord, 7The title ig also chaaged to add an
nlins of PARL JANES RAY, an aliss furpished by
Higmouri Siste Peniventisry Identification and

REFERENCES:

Kansas City letter to Burenu, datkd 7/20/67,
Buresu letter ito Kensas City, daged 8/15/67,

AcauIT-
TALS

IV

REGOVERIES

ACCONPLISHIMENTS CLAIMED
[N FINES . SAYINGS

eoNvie, | AUTO,

E\it‘. H. F¢ LAUF,
regarda Officer,

Case has been: Pen}an over one year [] Yes @ Nc Pending prosecution over six months (] Yes [3 No

SPECIAL AGENT
iN CHARGE

APPROVED DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

. COPIES MADE

it

7457

Bureau {(88-.41730)

I
1 -
1 - UsA, Fansas City, Ho, /
2 - Bpringfield (knc.l) Searched _
2 - Bf, Louis (8nc.1) Serlaiized 4%;?1__
.. (B = Haneas City (B8-0449) bdexed J
{‘:;3.!.1 Filed /?//‘ - ~ ’
! s
- "\ ) ,\“ «
v
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations \ S |
Agency Y

Request Recd.

Date Fwd.

How Fwd.

By

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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KC 88—9449

ENCLOSURES; .

To SPRINGFIELD:
One photograph of subject,

- To ST, LOUIS: _
One plhotograph of subject,

LEADS:
' ST, LOUIS
AT ST, LOUIS, MISSOURI:

1, At Aray Record Branch (MPRC), will review file
of JAMES EARL RAY, ASN 16 183 1292, for complete background
data concerning subject, « :

2, At 1913 Hickory, will contact LUCILLE RY@%:
mother of subject for information regarding relatives,
associates, background, habits, and whereabouts, and
for any other information which may aid in locating him,
Similarly interview subjecti's brothers, JOHN and JERRY, at
the same address,

3, Will contact logical neighbors to ascertain if
subject has been in the area,

, 4, Will alert appropriaste Police Officers in this
arca to be on the look-out for subject,

SPRINGFIELD _
AT PONTIAC, ILLINOIS:
At State Penitentiary, under Number 19121, will

examine records of subject in an attenpt to develop con-
tacts, background and possible addresses,

B
(COVER PAGE)
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KC 88-0449
KANSAS CITY - : )
. G r ;’,:-/
AT LEAVENWORTH, KAWSAS: /"

Will examine records of subject under #72498-L,
for information which may aid in locating hin,

AT FULTON, MISSOURI:

Will similarly review records of State Hospital
Humber 1,

L ama,

C#

‘(COVER PAGE)

i3

0
5]

W

—

A
o i
VANV g)
~

L

¢
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UNICD STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI

Copy to: 1 - U3a, RANSAS CITY, HISSOURI

Report of: ROWEN B, AYERS ‘Ofice:  EANBAS CITY
Date: 8/29/6%

Field Office File #: 880440 . Bureau File #: SR.431730

Title: JAKER EARL BAY

Choracter  UNLAYFUL FLIGHT TO AVOXD CONFINSHENT - ROBBERY FIRST

Synopsis: .
JAMES FARL 24Y, Inmate, dHisgouri State Peaitentiary,
(83P), J=ffcrson City, Missouvri, miszed at the Fonitentiaxy
on April 23, 1837, ubnject known at ¥SP as a Yikide out guy"
due to his anhit of concesling himself within the walls,
Investigation indicated RAY concealed bimself in braad box
and escaped Ifrom truck making delivery to an nuxiliary
farme Mo was dropped ps an escapsd prisozer on /L5767,
BAY was serving 20 years on charges of Armod Zobbery (Ist)
and for opsrating vehicle without owner's conzont, Authorized
complinint filed before U.3. Commissioner, Jefferson City,
Nimsouri on 7/20/87, charging HAY with violation Title 13,
Saction 1073, U. 85, Code, ¥Farrvant isaned, Subject’s crininal
record dates back to 1843, He hag been confined in Iilinols
ingtitutions as well as soerving time da Yederal Penitentiaxry.
His pother and brothers raside in 8¢, Leals, dissouri, RAY
confirod at Siate Hospital, Fulton, Hissouri in 1868,  BELAUBE
BAY 85 DALY COWYICTTD OF BOBRLDY WITH A DBADLY WEAPOH BEGT '
) WY id A RTATE HUSYITAL, i SRQULD BY

ByURUSE T OF YIS TOOATEN
CONUYDERED AIRED 250 DANGERGUSE,

DETAILI:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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_ This case is predicated on a letter, dated June
19, 1867, from Aszigtant United Sistes Attorney WILLIAM A,
KETCHEN, Fausas City, Ylssouri, socloming a lelzer, dated
June 8, 1887 from H, P, LAUY, Ideatification and Rucords,
Himpourd Siate Penitentinry, Hr, LAUW's leiior set fovth
ths following imformation: :

"rhe dndicated subject was missing, from inside the
wvalls of the main Pesitontiliary oa Apxil 33, 1287 and
gince that date information hss beoon discoversd glving
us Toasons to bolisye that ke has escaped, We siso
have ressons o helisve Bay has fied the etato, Lo
avoid prosscution, as all efforts to locate bixm have
failed, .

Sescribed as a white male, zge 39, DO
height 5'137, dapk brown halyr, biue

eyss, woight 163, medive complexior sund medium build,

He was received hore Mareh 17, 1909, from the 3t, Loais
City Circuil Court, to msevve 20 years for Ribhery Firse
Dogroa by mesns of a Dangerous & Deadly Fespon {2 chgs.);
Oporating a ¥olor Vebhicls without psraission of the
Owner (29, 7, 5 Cousurrentl,

yoims . Ty 2

0

2o ghould appreciste it 1f your offics would csuse a
Federal warrant to bo igsued agsinst this dndividusi, If
he is aporeheandsd, outside of the mtate of Missouri, the
Daparizent ¢f Corvvections will extvadite him and pay the
ezponzeg thareof,"” .

on June 19, 1957, ¥r. FILLIAM A, KITCHEN req

j auested
an Unlawiul Flight to Aveid Confijemant couplalat be filed

sgaingt JAHES DARL RAY,

On June 23, 1867, Hr. H, P, LAUP, mentioned above,
advized SA TECHAS N, ¥BAVER that subjecit is keown as & “hide
out guy” vho siays hidden within the confines of the Higsourl
Siante Popitentisey for several days and has done so in the
past, He said there is eoasiderable speculatisn as 1o whether
RAY had actuzlly boon able to lasve the prison,. He sald
investigation, to date, has failed {0 doevelop any inforaation
25 to RAY*s whereabouis,,
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EC 88-9449 )
WCH BNV ' S

The followinglinvestigatiOﬂ was conducted

by IC WILLIAM C, MC DGHALD: .
AT JEFTERSON CITY, MISSOURI:

On July 11, 1987, Missouri State Penitentiary, MNSD,

file number 00418, was
obtained: -

revievwed,

The following information was

JAMES EARYL RAY, 45D #W~00415, was received at the

MSP, March 17, 10850,

means of & Dangerous

irem 5t, Louis City, to serve a teornm
of twenty (20) years for ths crime of

Robvery First, by

and Deadly Weapon and oparating 5 Motor
Vehicle without permission of the owner,
to the Bakery Unit of the Food Bervice Depariment,

‘He was assigned
RAY wag

dropped from the MSP count on July 10, 19887, "as it is

assum2d that he escapeqd",

RAY was discovered sbsent pricr to the 5:00 M
thoyw

count on April 23, 1557, after s

ough search, at which

time RAY could not be found,

Relatives listed in this file ares

Mother: LUCILLE RYOH,

i 1913 Hickory 8t,,

. 8t, Louis, Hissouriy
Brothers: -

JOII RAY, same address as mother;
JERREY RAY, ¥ .o "

RAY is described in this file as a white rale, born

Tat Alton, Illinois; height 511" weight 183

pounds; nair dark brown; eyes blus) complexion medium;
occupation baker; previcusly incarcerated Leavenworih Federal
Penitentiary; build medium; U,S, Army General Digcharge,

SH 156183139, o '

(]
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EC 88-9449

On July 10, 1937, Mr, BERARD C., POIREY, Custodial
Assistant Warden, iHissourl State Penitentiary, advised that -
he had conducted an investigation into the escape of RAY.

He said he had determined that an associate of RAV's who
worked with RAY in the bakery,had let RAY get into one of
the larze boxes. consigned to the churech farm, near Jefferson
City, Missouri, and then had covered him up, He said one
of the bread boxes had been received at the church farm in
an exploded condition, and bread scatiered over the truck,
He said, therefore, it has been assumed by the priscn
officials that RAY actually escaped from the Penitentiary
and is not inside the walls as pPreviously thought possible,
He said RAY was being dropped as an escaped inmate, as of
July 10, 1867, ’ .

‘ On July 19, 1987, Warden HARCLD SWENBOHN, Missouri
State Pepitentiary, said he has contacted several inmates of
the Penitentiary who knew RAY, and they indicated to him that
RAY had indicated he wanted to escaps from the Penitentiary
and leave the State of Hissouri, :

Ca July 20, 1257, a conplaint, as authorized, was
filed before United States Commissioner We Co SHELIY a%
Jefferson City, Missouri, charging RAY with Unlawful ¥Flight
To Avoid Confinement ia conueciion with the commission of
8 crime of Robbery First, in violation of Title 12, Section.
1073, United States Code, Bond returnable was set by the
Unitegd States Aftorney at $3,000,80 to the United States
Comnissioner at Jefferson City, Missouri,

Mro SHELLY issued a warrant on the above complaint
on July 20, 1257, which has been transmitied to the Office
of the United States Harshal at Xansas City, Missouri,

: On August 18, 1957, Nr, H, ¥, LAUF, Records
Cifficer, Missouri State Penitentiary, advised no further
information has been developad regarding the whersabouis of
subject, ' '

On July 14, 1835, -Mr, WILLIAM L, RUDBDELL, Post
Cffice Inspector, Kansas City, Missouri, advised the Kansas
City Division that JANES EARL RAY and WALTZR PERRY RIFY
were arrested in Hannibal, Missouri, con March 22, 19553, and

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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were charged with forgery of U, S. Postal Honey Orders,

He advised that their investigation reflected that the
burglary in which the money orders were stolen, was per-
petrated at Kellerville, Iliincis, at approximately 1:30

Al on Harch 7, 1855, and that sizxty-six blank Post Office
noney orders and a validating sianp were stolen, NHe advised
that some of these money orders were cashed at St, Louis;
Miami, Florida; Tallnhassee, Florida; St. Petershurg, Florida;
New Orleans, Louisiana;j Memphis, Tennessee; Hot Springs,

‘Arkansas, and Kansas City, Mizsouri, and that thirty-Four

Amacker Motors,

orders were recovered,

He stated that subjects had advised hin that RAY

owned a 1946 or 19247 Nash autouchile, license number une-
knowng that it had been traded for =z

135 HE 38th Street, Miami, Florida, on ¥May
14, 1953; and had been titled fo WALTER P, BERRY, an aliss .
of RIFEL,

1949 Liincoln at the

He sald that RIFE and RAY claimed to have obizainsd

the money orders from an unkanowa man in Quincy, Iliinois,

On August 15, 1987, the Ydentification Diwvision of

Bace
Sex
Dates of Birth

Plages of Birth

Scars and narks

Addresses .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

"the F, B, I, furnished the following descriptive summary for
JAMES EARL RAY, F3I #3086 443 A:

White
¥ale

Decatur, Yllinois;
>
4

Guiney, Illiunoils
Alton, Illinocisz,

Height Approximately 5Y10"

Welght 174 pounds, September, 1268
. Complaxion Ruddy

‘Eyes Blue

Hair Brown

Build Mediun

.Occupations Laborer; baker

Small scar on center of forehead;
séar 'in palm of right hand,

St., Louis, Missouri, ¥arch, 1280;
2015 Park, St, Louis, Missouri,
Cctiober, 1859; Quincy, I1llinois,
July, 1955, March, 1858, April, 1580;




o ®
KC. 88-9445

Hotel Quincy, Quiney, Illinois,
¥arch, 1955; Victor iHotel, Quinecy,
ITIino* 5, }ar ch, 192855, AugUGt
1954; 1429 Chery, Ha nnibal
‘Mlkuouﬂi, ¥arch, 188%; 853 VWest
Fullerton, Chicago, TllgnOIa,

¥ay, 1350- 805 Aiby Street,

Alton, Illlnoje, July, 1651,

Fingerprint Classification:

16 M 9 U €00 12 Ref . 9
H 4 W 101 12

NCIC Fingerprint Classification:
1613110012123131182¥117
.On August 3, 1267, the Identification Division

of the g.B 1. furn;:hed the following identification for
subject under IBI 308 443 Az
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CONTRIBUTOR OF

49

NAME AID

ARRESTED 0OR

CHARGE

FINGERPRINTS NUMBER RECEIVED . DIS?“SITIOH
S0, Los Janes 10/11/49 susp burg
Angeles, Earl Ray oo Co ‘
Caliz, #3-119808 _
D Janes . 10/11/49 susp 458FC 8 mos Co J1 sp;
Los Angeles, . Eari Ray (burg 2 yrs Prb sry
Calif, ' #139548 ist 90 das Co
_ ‘ ' J1 145 12-30..49
S0 Cedar James B, 4/18/50 vag . 5129438
Rapids, Iowa Bay
' #8937 8

PD Alton 11} James' 7/23/31 " Reoper lic - rel to pPay

Earl np 8t Lic - later

Ray ne City Liec

#7514 - _
PD Chicago, -Janes - 5/6/82 Robb {Gun) GJ 83000
Illinois T Bay - - : '

: #D90G95 - '

Cook Co Ji James 5/9/52 Rob €6/13/52 sent
Chicago, Ray to Peni'y
Illinois #1311565 1-2 yrs,
SP Joliet, James 6/13/52 Rob
Illinocis E,

Ray.

#32419 _
SP Pontise, James E.  7/7/52 Rob 1-2 yra
Illinois Ray in trang ) 3/1%/54

A Joliet '

SO , James . - 8/30/54 - B&L
Edwardsville, Barl
Illinois Ray -~

#2640

7 -
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CONTRIBUTOR OF -

NAME AWD

ARRESTED OR

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

FINGEHTRINTS - HIMBER RECEIVED CHARGE - DISPOSITION
'PD Hannibal, Jamnes E. 3/23/55 inv
Missouri Ray . : B &Z
#40714 Post
. Office
St Hwy Pat Janmes 3/23/55 cashing rel to Postal
- Macon,lo, Earl stolen inspector
: : Ray .- postal ¥ans City,
#B=3376 monay Mo, 3/24/55
' orders
Usy Janes 3/28/55 forg sent to
Kansas City, - = Earl us 15 nos
Mo, Ray Postal custody AG
#12018 Money
Order
S0 Janes 3/28/55 Forg- 7/7/55
Bansas City, -Barl Govi S yrs & 9
Mo, Ray Hes,
#25637
Arny Janes 2/19/43
Earl
' Ray
#16 163 129
U Spen Janes 7/7/55 PO 3 yrs &
Leavenworth, Barl Laws 9 nos
Eansas Ray ‘ Forge - 8/20/58 CR
#72483-1, HMouey 3/31/59 Max
Crders 4/5/53
Cond Rel on
chg of PD
forg POH
Pt James 10/10/59 susp
8t, Louis, Earl Robbery
MO. Ray
#81071
8




KC 88-9449

CONTRIBUTOR OF

WAME AND

'ARRESTED CR

-

used the aliases of JAMES MC BRIDE, JAMES WALYCH,

C-5

FINGERPRINTS NBIBER RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION
PD James 10/16/59 Susp Hob
. 8t, Louis, Earl ' . Steal &
- Mo, : Ray FOoA
#81071
S8Pen Janes 3/17/60 TC oper 20 yrs )
Jefferson City, ExTl ntr veh (20,7,5,
Missouri Ray w/o cone)
#00416 permission
of owney _
Robb lst b/m.
DDY (2 chgs)
8t Hosp Janes 5/8/6%8 Patient
No 1 Earl
Fulton, Pay
Mo, #7045

This record further reveals that RAY has galso

HZRRON, JAMES O'CCHNER, JAMES WALTON and JIH,

9%

W,Ce
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) Commissioner’s Docket No.
Case No. S5

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
COMPLAINT for VIOLATICN of

v

, [ US.C Tile 1%
JhEM.S EAKDL RAY ‘ ,

Seetion 1G9S

BEFORE._. YMeBa Sheley ,  LEBaw 8o - _— .

Name of Commissioner Addreas of Commissioner

The undersigned complainant being duly sworn states:

That on or about &pril 28, 19 @9 at defferaon Ulty, ¥issourld
in the
Weasburn District of  j{issouri

o JEELY BARL Y

did®unlawrully flew from the Stabs of Blssowrl to avold confincmend
In the Hissourl State Penltentiary, J«flergen Clty,Klsscurl whove
he win confloed and sorving & s.nbenoe of 20 years Yor POULeRYa

And the complainant states that this complaint is based on

1o BAY dleappesred 2rom ths Eiussourd Stanbse renitentiayy al Jofe
fersen Livy, Hissourl on #pril 23, 195%.

8e I6 nas nob bsen locsted In the Penitentisry and bulletina to
all law onforoem.nd sgenscles in Missouyi bas nob dlsslossa bils

vhorenboubse

Go Woraen HARGLD SWENSOH, Mlsse.rd Sunbte Punlbentlary, Jeifie:son
Uity, Mlesourd inveatignted bthe esonpe of H8Y and has vatorminsd,
that pricr Lo thy 30850, RAY sonfided i othor 4nmates bthet he

Intentioed %o szeaps f3om the lsazo ri Ltabe Fenitentlary and therge 'ﬂ.L,/

arter go bo gsoms uther sbtatee
}f‘:&écﬁsh A tru8 oy
[t e

L WL
N T e e
' . U8, Cammygay
And the complainant further states that he believes that
BARGLD URENZON, %arden, kP, Jofteraon Vity, Eilsasupd

are material witnesses in relation to this charge.

-------------------------------------------------- igi.mmlurc of CO’III]JI:‘;I:T;;;I.‘: B
Speddal sgent
) . Tduly R, gy Official Titte,
Sworn to before me, and subseribed in my presence,............... iy 19, .
............................................................................................. ,

United States Commissioner.

(1) Insert name of nceused.
(2) Insert atatement of tho eszentirl facts constituting the offense charged.

> ) FPI—LK—12-8-65—190M—5582
Y- .
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SAC (88-9449) ' ' 9/14/67
IC LEONARD L. AYRES (P)

JAMES EARL RAY,

aka - FUGITIVE

UFAC - ROBBERY FIRST
GO:KC

Bufile: 88-41730

Rerep SA ROVEN B, AYEES dated 8/29/67 at Karsas City.

CARL F. ZARTER, Administrative Assis%ant, U.S. Penitenltary
(USP), Leavenworth, Kansas on Sept. 12, 1967, adVlSGd that USP
file # 72498-1, pertalnlng to JAMES EARL RAY, is now stored at the
Federal Records Center, GSA, 23086 East BannlsLer Foad, Kansas City,
Missouri, Attention -~ Cheif, Reference Service Branch, GSA - Accession
Number 65 A 10, in Boxes 80327 - 874868. ‘

LEAD: .
AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI: “Mﬂ

Will, at the Federal Records Center, examine records of
Subject under USP file # 72498-1, for information which may aid in
locating him, pursuant to KC lead rerep at Leavenworth, KXansas.

BECAUSE RAY HAS BEEN CONVICTED OF RORBERY WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

AND BECAUSE OF HIS CONFINEMENT IN A STATE HOSPITAL HE SHOULD BE

CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

NOTE: Personnel covering above KCMO lead should recivve
_ copy of rerep (Serial 14). :

KC

886-9449

LLA/

(3)
| TSEP 13 1957
| FEI—KANZAS CITY

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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SAC, KANSAS CITY (88-9449) 10/19/67

-

SAC, ST, LOUIS (88«7447) RUC

JAMES TRARIL, RAY, zka
IUGITIVE
UFAC-ARMED RODBERY
CO:XC -

Rerep of SA RCGVEN B, AYERS dated 8/29/67 at KC.

Encloseqd for the KC Division are nine cepies of an
investigative imsert reflecting investigation conducted at
St. Louils, ‘

ARMED AND DANAERCUS .

/2{5":335&5 City (enc. 9 /FAV ,74// o

1 « 8t., Louis e
CBB/ieh o SEARCHED - INDEXED -
(33 : SERIALIZED £ [~ FuesZ o
0CT 211967

FEl— KANSAS CITY

. T L
‘ . g

{ F)‘J@gﬁ
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‘ FEDERA@ BUREAU OF INV@STIGATION

ey

: REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
|
PR - - L ;
! AALLAS CITY CITY 3/87 £/3145T - 1043407
i TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
1 . -
o p [T T (.
s o s 34 Fo% Lo AYLEED PR
! T A QE e :
P A SN LR AN
! ) K CHARACTER OF CASE
)
g s
LPAL -~

RLFLRLUSCLES:

PR ~ " . 2 Cn - BNl 220y

Xansas Cilty raport of LA F : 3 *: 1 @) PA287.

o o - p e R . R s

3t. Louls lettsy o <tk 4787, (intesvaffica),

paferanced roport of SA B
,:E‘ ,'G ? ¢
hid %2
Case has been: Pending over one year [ ].Yes No; Pending prosecution over six months [ ] Yes {~] No
APPROVED S AT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: . /ﬁ . ’__)
//-l 4 4
1 - ~§1730) Ph A 247 |
- D]
& s‘ . -l- .
2 -
¢ T TR Searched .~
2T NS Serialized = —_—
—- fufafnuy ’.:s) [fidexed
Fited
1\\/
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations’
Agency .

Request Recd.

Date Fwd.

How Fwd.

By

Ky
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KC BB-%44%

LEADRG s
CHICAST DIVISIOH
At Ehbelan?‘ Illlnals

¥ill attempt to locats and interview JERRY RAY,
Box 22, brother of ”u“jﬁ”t, regarding whaeabouts of subject,
associates, relatives, and for any other information which
might aid in loeating subject.

SPRINSTIELD DIVISIOX

tion to invastigzation alraady raguested
of the Sgpringfield Di

1. ¥ill attompt to establish the whercaluts of
GEGRGE ?A?, aaiﬂgr of subject, fo ruavly of 5338 ELast Broadway
and motheyr, ClLLr f the same adhess. However, it is
natad that LULL LI RAY may be an aunt, who was last known
t¢ reside in 5t. Louis, Missouri. -

2. %111 contact WILLIAW HAXNEM, 1118 East 7ih Street,

forrmer address of subject; as lis teu in military recordg
as 538 Broadway, Alton, Illineis (1315).

At Quingy, Illineis

‘will cenduct logieal investigation to loeate

subject, it beinz noted he residad at 215 Cak Street in 198333
in cave of LUCILLE RYAN, and 21% Spring Street in 1852,

Strﬁet, will attempt to

&n aunt, rathsr than mother

her the location of vuhjact
2latives with their zddresses

T
locate LUCILLE RBYAN, probad
ef subject, and ascertain £
and the namez of all of hig
Set ocut appropriate 7ead

{ COVLR PAGRE)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

vision, the following shouvld be conductad:



FJ=Z04 (IEV: S=0=0 97

f.> STATES DEPARTMENT OF Jl.‘lCE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -

UNI

Copy to:

o
[+]
5 o
a s
® D
< QO

Bureau File #

4

525548

Field Office File #

S
=
-

o
4
%)
o
2
]
=
v

is:

Synops

=

This document contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI.

It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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CARL F. trative Assistant, U. S.
Penitentiary (USF), Leavenworth, Hansasz, on Septesbhsy 12, 1867,
advised that USP file numbeyr 72438-L, pertalining to JAMIS
EARL RAY is now stored at the Federal Records Center, GSA,

2308 Last Bannister Road, Xansas City, Hisouri, Attention -

Chief, Rzference Service Branch, GSA

3
Aceession Humber 85 A 10,
in Bowes 55327 - B7LSE, _
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EC 88-0449
FiW s rmb o

1

: - The following investigatién“wasrcbmductéd by
Investigative Clerk JAMES W, WRIGHT:

AT EAWSAS CITY, MISSOURI:

Cn Cctober 2, 1967, Mr. JAMES H, YATES, Archives

Assistant, Federal Records Center - General Services Administration,

2306 @Iast Dannistor Road, made available U, 8. Penitentiary,
Leavenvorth, ¥ansas, file number 72483-L portaining to JAMES
ARL RAY, from which the following information was cbliained:

BAY was sentenced on July 1, 1855, in U, 8, District
Court, Kansas City, Hissouri, to a torm of three years and nine
months on a charge of Forgery of U. S, Post Office Loney Crders.,
He was commitied to U, 8. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas, on
July 7, 1955, and vas given a Conditional Belease from that
institution on April 5, 1958, the period of supervision
terminating Cciober 2, 1558,

At tine of admission to U, 5, Peniteantiary, Leaven-
worth, RAY listed the following relatives:

GIORGE RAY, Father, (Deceased);
MARY RAY, Mother, (Deceased);
LUCILLE RYAN, Aunt, 108 N. 12%th St., Quincy, Illinois,

RAY requesied numercus changes of address for his
aunt, Mrs, LUCILLE RYAN, while she resided in Quincy, Iliinois,
She resided at Lancaster, Nissouri, for a brief period, and the
1ast Enown address for Mrs. RYAW was 1135 South 10th Btreet,
st. Louils, HMissouri. '

: On December 20, 1955, RAY requesied permission to
correspond with a cousin, J¥RRY RYAH, 239} South 7th Street,
Quinecy, Illinois, however, the request was denied., Ile also
requested permission to correspond with an uncle, WILLIAM
MAHTR, 1118 East 7th Street, Alton, Iilinois. '

/ Records reflect RAY served in U, S8, Army, Serial
No. BA 16163129,,from February of 1248, to December 23, 1648,
at ‘which time he was given a discharge under honorable
conditions by reason of imeptness and lack of adaptability

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




KC 838-95449

-

for‘military'duty. He was on foreign sexrvice Ifrom July 18,
1648, to December 21, 1943, : ’

, Records further reflect that RAY has no trades or

skill and during his period of confinement at U, 8., Penitentiary,.
Leavenworth, he was not interested in vocational training or
self-inprovenent programs, He claims tc have completed ten
grades of public schoel at the age of 18 in Alton, Illinois..

RAY elzaims he is an only child and that his father died in

1947 and his mother died in 1949,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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SAC, KANSAS CITY (88-9449) 10/30/67

-

SAC,  SPRINGFIELD (33-5361) -RUC- .

JAMES EARL RAY, aka -
FUGITIVE
UFAC - ROBBERY FIRST

(00: KANSAS CITY)
Bufile 88-41730

: 'Re report of SA ROWEN B. AYERS, dated 8/29/67, at
Kansag City. .

TOM DUFFY, Records Office, Xllinois State Penitentiary,
Pontiac Branch, Pontiac, Illinois, was contacted 10/23/67.
He advised that records pertaining to JAMES EARL RAY, Pontiac
#19121, FBI #306~443A, have been reduced to micro film. He
advised that all that is kept on micro film is certain cata-
gories. '

The micro film records pertaining to subject were
reviewed by SA ARTHUR LEE VOODS, on 10/23/67. Records reveal
that RAY was received at the Illinois State Penitentiary, Joliet,
Illinois, on 6/13/52 on the charge of robbery to serve a one to
two year sentence on a plea of guilty from Cook County, Illinois.
RﬁY 3as released upon~ehpirat10n of a short term sentence on

12/54.

Subject listed relatives as follows:
" Father, GEORGE RAY, deceased.

Mother, Mrs. LUCILLE RYAN, -214 Spring Street, Quincy,
Illipois. .

" Brothers, JOHN and JERR?,lboﬁh at home with mother.
Correspondence file was checked and determined the

only person who corresponded with subject while he was incar-
cerated at the Pontiac Prloon was his mother, Mrs. LUCILLE

RYAN. . ;A : f e (2 er 70
2 PR 0 r.vﬁé/} -/
(; - Kansas: CitY (88~ 9449); -1 SEARCHED.A<_..INDEXED
ALG/Spiln”fleld (88-5361) ST SERIALIZED, .l . FILEG- /T
i/ea o
(3) S *’W .'} ',/X.‘fv 0 NOV 1- 1967
}ﬁ ( [ 7 ) /} 1/ FBl —KANSAS cn@_f y
~ <YL s
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SI 88-5361

Subject, while incarcerated, had no visitors.
Records fail to reveal any associates or former addresses

for subject.
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SAC, KANSAS CITY (88-9449) 11/24/67

SAC,‘SPRIﬂGFIE&D~(88+5361) 2,

JAMES EARL RAY, Aka =
FUGITIVE
UFAC « ROBERT FIRST

{C0: RC) -
Re KC report of 8A ROWEN B, AYIRS, dated 10/30/67.

The following investigation was conducted by &4
RODERT C. HAINES:

AT ALTO¥, ILILINOIS:

Records of the Alton Police Depariment and the
Crodit Bureau of Alion, were reviewed on 11/15/67 and found
to coniain no reference for the subject or his father, GECHGE
RAY.

it is noted that at the time of his admission to

the U.5. Penitentilary, Leavenwoxrth, Kansas, RAY indicated his

father and nother were both deceased.

. Investigation at 1118 Eést 7th Btreet, to lecate
and interview WILLIAM MAFER disclosed that the house i now
vacant. ’

A veview of the vecords of tlmAlton PD and the
Credit Bureau of Alton in comnection with WILLIAM MANER was
unproductive in developing information concerning his current
vhereabouts.

Records of the Illinois Bell Telephone Company and

a review of ths City Directory of Alton, Iliinoig, and of
Wood River = Fast Alton were unproductive with regard to
MAHER

- A >
. , (" -
(@/Kan‘sas City (85-9449) _404,,‘,///_
2 -~ 8I (82-5361) Dl DA —
RCH:sjs | o FILED &
() . ‘ NOY 271987
- _ ‘ o A5 CITY

Frt— KAMOGAS

v
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. SI 88-.5361

On 11/16/67, DOROTHY WALKER, clerk, U.S. Post Office
reviewe: records of that office and advised that-there was
no removal notice on file for MAHER,

Investigation continuing Springfield Division.

-
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 SAC, KANSAS CITY (88-9449) 12/21/67

-

SAC, ST, LOUIS (8837447)(RUC)

JAMES EARL RAY, aka « ’
FUGITIVE

UFAC -~ ROBBERY FIRST

00: Kansas City

Re report of SA ROWEN B, AYERS dated 10/30/67
at Kansas City.

The following investigation was conducted by
SA CLETIS B, BIDEWELL at St. Louis, Missouri.

A check of the St. Louils City Directory reflected
no zaddress listed for 1135 South Tenth Street. A visual
inspection of the area revealed no residence addresses on

- the west or.odd-numbered side of the 1000 block of South
Tenth Street. The highest odd-numbered address in this
block was 1133, which is a business establishment which
was built a fevw yvears ago.

An inspection of the St. Louds City Directories
and St. Louis Telephone Directory listed a LUCILLE RYAN,
4992 liansdowne, an employee of the Land Clearance and
Bousing Authority, who was determined not to be identical
with any relative of subject RAY.

Also listed was a Mrs. LUCILLE RYAN, 8747 New
Hampshire, who also advised upon interview she was not
a2 relative of subject JAMES EARL RAY.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

< Jf;_ansas City S e
- 8t. Louis : >
g e
EENE veveive o
! DEC 241967

FBl— KANSAS CiTY - }

. _.t._......wm.....___:'(.:.a [
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DIRECTOR, FB1 (88-41730) ' ' T 12/29/67

SAC, KANSAS CITY (38-9449) P

JAMES BARL RAY, aka -~

FOGITIVE;
UFAC - ROBBERY FIRST
€O EC

Ro FBI Handbook, Part I (39), Pages 25 and 25,

The File cn the capticnad individual has been
reviewed and it dees not appeay that an Identification
Crder shouvld be issued for the subject at this tine.

investigation currently is continuing foxr the
purpose of leocating and interviewing relatives and associates
of the subject and it is belioved that this information
night well result in the location of the subject.

y Dureau o - N
é:* Kapsas City f{r?%(\@\
) .{LE){.:}’;S’H ) A . ’ :
IV (5 sarctod o
///L
7
Y
B
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FEDER®L BUREAU OF IN@ESTIGATION

-
.

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN
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JAMTS FARL 8AY, aka -
FUGETIVE
UPAC - BOBBNRY FPILRST
TFEARNCORS: Xansas City report of SA ROWEN B, AYZRS, 18/30/67.
Springfield letter to Eauvsas City, 10/367. (Interoliflce}
Spyiln g,i’ eld letier to Kansas City, 11/24/67. "
P
i
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infornation ©
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